



Government of Punjab Department of Welfare (Reservation Cell)

## **NOTIFICATION**

No. 9/12/2003-I€C I/ 18/3 €

Dated, Chandigarh the (2September 2005

In partial modification in the notification issued vide No. 9/12/2003-RC I/1615, dated 10-12-2004, the Governor of Punjab is pleased to make Joint Director Welfare as Convener-Cum- Member of the State Level Scrutiny Committee in place of Director Welfare/Additional Director Welfare to verify the Social Status Certificates.

(R.L.Kalsia)

Secretary to Govt. of Punjab, Department of Welfare of Scheduled Castes and Backward Classes.

No. 9/12/2003-RC I/ 1831

Dated, Chandigarh the 13 September 2005

A copy is forwarded to the Controller, Printing and Stationery, Punjab, Chandigarh, with request that the said Notification may please published in the Punjab Government Gazette and supply 50 copies of the notification to this department for official use.

(S.S.Sidhu)
Joint Secretary Welfare

No. 9/12/20/3-RC I/ 183: - 36

Dated, Chandigarh the 3 September 2005

A copy is forwarded to the followings for information : - -

- 1. All the Head of the Departments of the State of Punjab.
- 2. Commissioners of the Divisions
- 37 All Deputy Commissioners of the State.
- 4. Registrar, Punjab & Haryana High Court.
- 5. All Sub-Divisional Officers (Civil) in the State.

(S.S.Sidhu)
Joint Secretary Welfare

Cont....





A copy is forwarded to All Financial Commiss Admin strative Secretaries in the State, for information

> (S.S.Sidhu) Joint Secretary Welfare

All the Financial Commissioners in the State.

All the Principal Secretaries in the States

All the Administrative Secretaries in the State

I.D. No 9/12/2003-RC 1/ 183 1 3 9

Dated, Chandigarh the 13 September 2005

No. 9/12/2003-RC I/ 3 4 c.

Dated, Chandigarh they 3 September 2005

A copy is forwarded to the Director, Welfare of Scheduled Castes and Backward Classes, Punjab, Add tional Director, Welfare of Scheduled Castes and Backward Classes, Plinjab, and Joint Director Welfare of Scheduled Castes and Backward Classes. Punjab/-Convener -Cum-Member to the State Level Scrutiny Committee for information and Miccessary action.

DOFA

-15 00

Joint Secretary Welfare

No. 9/12/2003-RC I/ 13 4-1

Dated, Chandigarh the 3September 2005

A copy is forwarded to the Member Secretary to Punjah State Commission for Scheduled for information and necessary action.

> (S.S.Sidhu) Joint Secretary Welfare

ਣੀਆਂ,ਭੂਟਾਵੀ ਵਿਭਾਰ,ਪੀਜਾਤ, ਰ-ਭਰ ਵੇਕ੍ਥੀਗਰਿਤ੍ਹ,

ਪਿੱਠ ਐਰਟਰੇਸ਼-24/ | SUMD SIG ਜਿਸ ਜਿਸ ਤੋਂ ਸਿਲਤ ਹੈ। ਜਿਸ ਹੈ। ਉਤਾਰਾ: 1. ਸਮੂਹ ਅਤਿਕਾਰਾਂ, ਮੁੱਖ ਦਫਤਰ, ਚੈਰਾਰ ਨੂੰ ਸ਼ੁਰੂ ਨੂੰ ਸ਼ੁਰੂ ਨੂੰ ਹੈ ਜਿਸਾਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ;

2. ਸਮੂਹ ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਭੁਣਾਵੀ ਅਭਾਰ, ਪੰਜਾਬ ਰਾਜ, ਮੂੰ ਮੂਹਰ ਤੋਂ ਨੇ ਭਾਵਾ ਹੈ। ਭੇਜਿਆ ਜ਼ਾਦਾ ਹੈ।

1001 71.2000